

MACT 741/22
VIPIN AND ORS (LRS OF DIVYA)
Vs.
VIKAS S/O SH. DHARAMVIR

26.03.2024

Present: None for petitioner.
 Shri Pankaj Mishra, Ld. Counsel for driver/R1 alongwith R1.
 None for owner.
 Offending vehicle is uninsured.

Notice be issued to IO regarding status of the vehicle as well as compliance of Clause 20 of Modified Claims Tribunal Agreed Procedure for next date of hearing.

Last opportunity is granted to driver to file his reply.

Notice issued to owner not received back.

Issue fresh notice to owner on filing of PF/RC through concerned SHO/IO for 19.07.2024.

(Richa Manchanda)

Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.03.2024