

MACT 741/22
VIPIN AND ORS (LRS OF DIVYA) Vs. VIKAS S/O SH.
DHARAMVIR

21.01.2025

Present: None for petitioners.
None for driver and owner.
Offending vehicle is uninsured.
IO in person.

Report filed stating that auction is pending before District Nazir.

Fresh report be called for NDOH.

WS not filed by driver and owner.

Put up at 12.30 PM.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/21.01.2025

At 12.30 PM.

Present: Ms. Shivani, Ld Proxy counsel for petitioner.
Driver in person.
Offending vehicle is uninsured.

Driver seeks some time to file his reply. Last opportunity is granted to driver and owner to file their reply on NDOH.

Put up on **25.01.2025.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/21.01.2025